County of Erie Equal Pay Certification

In order to comply with Executive Order 13 dated November 6, 2014, we hereby certify that we are in compliance with federal law, including the Equal Pay Act of 1963, Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Federal Executive Order 11246 of September 24, 1965 and New York State Labor Law Section 194 (together "Equal Pay Law"). We understand that this certification is a material component of this contract. Violation of the provisions of Executive Order 13, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, can constitute grounds for the immediate termination of this contract and may constitute grounds for determining that a bidder is not qualified to participate in future county contracts.

We have evaluated wages and benefits to ensure compliance with the Equal Pay Law. We certify that we have not been the subject of an adverse finding under the Equal Pay Law within the previous five years and, in the alternative, if we were the subject of an adverse finding under the Equal Pay Law within the previous five years, we have annexed a detailed description of the finding(s). In addition, we have annexed a detailed description of any currently pending claims under the Equal Pay Law in which we are involved.

Signature of Owner/Partner OR Corporate Officer
<u>VERIFICATION</u>
STATE OF
A)
, being duly sworn, states he or she is the owner of or a partner in
Name of Owner or Partner, and is making the foregoing
Name of Corporation Certification and that the statements and representations made in the Certification are true to his/or he
own knowledge.
<u>OR</u>
B)
, being duly sworn, states that he or she is the Name of Corporate Officer
-
the enterprise making the foregoing Certification, that he or she has read the Certification and knows it contents, that the statements and representations made in the Certification are true to his or her own knowledge, and that the Certification is made at the direction of the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
Sworn to before me thisday of, 20
Notary Public